CM6805BO
10-PIN Green-Mode PFC/PWM Combo CONTROLLER
2010/04/20 Rev 1.3                 Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
 FEATURES
  10-Pin SOIC package.
 Use RAC around 4~8 Mega Ohm at IAC pin.
 Easy to configure into Boost Follower.

9 PFC OUT PFC driver output 0  VCC V
10 PWM OUT PWM driver output 0  VCC V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Initial Accuracy (KHz) Part Number Operation Frequency
Min Typ Max
Temperature Range Package
CM6805BOGIR Fpwm = Fpfc = 100Khz 90 100 110 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6805BOGIRTR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 100Khz 90 100 110 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6805BOXIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 100Khz 90 100 110 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6805BOXIRTR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 100Khz 90 100 110 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
Note:
1. G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
2. X : Suffix for Halogen Free and PB Free Product
3. TR : Package is Typing Reel